)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 11:33:10 am

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0460 General Bill, By Waldrep and Leventis
Summary: Horse Industry Promotion Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 53 TO TITLE 46
ENACTING THE HORSE INDUSTRY PROMOTION ACT SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE SOUTH CAROLINA
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE SHALL PROMOTE AND IMPROVE THE HORSE INDUSTRY IN THIS STATE, TO
PROVIDE FOR THE SUPPORT OF THIS PROGRAM BY MEANS OF AN ASSESSMENT ON THE SALE OF COMMERCIAL
HORSE FEED AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE RATE AND METHOD OF COLLECTION OF THE ASSESSMENT, AND TO
PROVIDE THAT THE REVENUE MUST BE USED SOLELY FOR THE PROMOTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF THE HORSE
INDUSTRY IN THIS STATE AND TO PROVIDE THOSE ACTIVITIES FOR WHICH THE REVENUE MAY BE EXPENDED.

03/06/03
03/06/03
04/24/03
04/25/03
04/29/03
04/29/03
04/29/03
04/30/03
04/30/03
04/30/03
04/30/03

Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-36
Scrivener's error corrected

Amended SJ-56

Read second time SJ-56

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-56

Read third time and sent to House SJ-27

Introduced and read first time HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-14
Scrivener's error corrected

Page 1 of 1



