

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0460 General Bill, By Waldrep and Leventis

Summary: Horse Industry Promotion Act

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING CHAPTER 53 TO TITLE 46 ENACTING THE HORSE INDUSTRY PROMOTION ACT SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE SHALL PROMOTE AND IMPROVE THE HORSE INDUSTRY IN THIS STATE, TO PROVIDE FOR THE SUPPORT OF THIS PROGRAM BY MEANS OF AN ASSESSMENT ON THE SALE OF COMMERCIAL HORSE FEED AND TO PROVIDE FOR THE RATE AND METHOD OF COLLECTION OF THE ASSESSMENT, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE REVENUE MUST BE USED SOLELY FOR THE PROMOTION AND IMPROVEMENT OF THE HORSE INDUSTRY IN THIS STATE AND TO PROVIDE THOSE ACTIVITIES FOR WHICH THE REVENUE MAY BE EXPENDED.

03/06/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
03/06/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-4
04/24/03	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-36
04/25/03		Scrivener's error corrected
04/29/03	Senate	Amended SJ-56
04/29/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-56
04/29/03	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-56
04/30/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-27
04/30/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-14
04/30/03	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture, Natural Resources and Environmental Affairs HJ-14
04/30/03		Scrivener's error corrected